
2025 MEDICAL PREMIUM COSTS 

The following chart provides details on the costs of the benefits, based on your medical tier and 

your Recognized Employee Organization (REO).  The overall premiums are shown monthly and 

then biweekly - the amount employees pay each pay period based on tier, and annually by tier. 
   

Plan 
Kaiser 

$15 HMO 

Kaiser  

HDHP HMO 

Sutter 

$15 HMO 

Sutter  

HDHP HMO 

WHA 

$15 HMO 

WHA  

HDHP HMO 

Full Monthly 

Premium 

Single 

$1,208.42*** $863.62 $995.56**** $738.30 $924.26**** $706.60 

Full Monthly 

Premium 

Family 

$3,090.16 $2,208.44 $2,548.72**** $1,890.00 $2,366.12**** $1,808.90 

 

Tier B (All units hired 

after 12/31/2006) 

Monthly Single Subsidy: 

$739.42 

Family Subsidy: 

$1,892.90 

Kaiser 

$15 HMO*** 

Kaiser HDHP 

HMO 

Sutter 

$15 

HMO**** 

Sutter  

HDHP HMO 

WHA 

$15 

HMO**** 

WHA 

HDHP HMO 

Monthly 

Cashback If 

Waiving 

Coverage 

Employee Deduction  

Per Pay Period*/Year** 

Single 

($234.50)/ 

($5,628.00) 

($62.10)/ 

($1,490.40) 

($128.07)/ 

($3,073.68) 
$0.00 

($92.42)/ 

($2,218.08) 
$0.00 N/A 

Employee Deduction  

Per Pay Period*/Year** 

Family 

($598.63)/ 

($14,367.17) 

($157.77)/ 

($3,786.48) 

($327.91)/ 

($7,869.84) 
$0.00 

($236.61)/ 

($5,678.64) 
$0.00 N/A 

 

Tier A2 (Units 003, 006, 

017, 019, 030 hired 

before 1/1/2007) 

Monthly Single and 

Family Subsidy: 

$1,148.80 

Kaiser 

$15 HMO*** 

Kaiser HDHP 

HMO 

Sutter 

$15 

HMO**** 

Sutter  

HDHP HMO 

WHA 

$15 

HMO**** 

WHA 

HDHP HMO 

Monthly 

Cashback If 

Waiving 

Coverage 

Employee 

Deduction 

Per Pay 

Period*/ 

Year** 

Single 

Cashback 

 

$(29.81)/ 

$(715.44) 

 

$14.35/ 

$344.40  

$0.00 

 

 

$72.56/ 

$1,741.44 

  

 

$0.00 

 

 

$87.28/ 

$2,094.72 

  

$894.52 

No 

Cashback 

 

$(29.81)/ 

$(715.44) 

 

$0.00 

 

$0.00 

 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Employee Deduction  

Per Pay Period*/Year** 

Family 

($970.68)/ 

($23,296.32) 

($529.82)/ 

($12,715.68) 

($699.96)/ 

($16,799.04) 

($370.60)/ 

($8,894.40) 

($608.66)/ 

($14,607.84) 

($330.05)/ 

($7,921.20) 
N/A 

 

Tier A1 (All Other Units 

hired before 1/1/2007) 

Monthly Single and 

Family Subsidy:  

$826.90 

Kaiser 

$15 HMO*** 

Kaiser HDHP 

HMO 

Sutter 

$15 

HMO**** 

Sutter  

HDHP HMO 

WHA 

$15 

HMO**** 

WHA 

HDHP HMO 

Monthly 

Cashback If 

Waiving 

Coverage 

Employee 

Deduction 

Per Pay 

Period*/ 

Year** 

Single 

Cashback 

($190.76)/ 

($4,578.24) 

 

 

$(18.36)/ 

$(440.64) 

 

 

($84.33)/ 

($2,023.92) 
$0.00 

 

($48.68)/ 

($1,168.32) 

 

$0.00 

$535.00 

No 

Cashback 
PSI $150.00 

Employee Deduction  

Per Pay Period*/Year** 

Family 

($1,131.63)/ 

($27,159.12) 

($690.77)/ 

($16,578.48) 

($860.91)/ 

($20,661.84) 

($531.55)/ 

($12,757.20) 

($769.61)/ 

($18,470.64) 

($491.00)/ 

($11,784.00) 
N/A 

*Employee Deduction Per Pay Period = (Monthly Premium – Monthly Subsidy)/2 

**Employee Deduction Per Year = Employee Deduction Per Pay Period x 24 Pay Periods 

*** Kaiser HMO includes Kaiser vision coverage 

**** Sutter and WHA HMOs include basic VSP vision coverage 

 


