2025 MEDICAL PREMIUM COSTS

The following chart provides details on the costs of the benefits, based on your medical tier and your Recognized Employee Organization (REO). The overall premiums are shown monthly and then biweekly - the amount employees pay each pay period based on tier, and annually by tier.

Plan	Kaiser \$15 HMO	Kaiser HDHP HMO	Sutter \$15 HMO	Sutter HDHP HMO	WHA \$15 HMO	WHA HDHP HMO
Full Monthly Premium Single	\$1,208.42***	\$863.62	\$995.56****	\$738.30	\$924.26****	\$706.60
Full Monthly Premium Family	\$3,090.16	\$2,208.44	\$2,548.72***	\$1,890.00	\$2,366.12****	\$1,808.90

Tier B (All units hired after 12/31/2006) Monthly Single Subsidy: \$739.42 Family Subsidy: \$1,892.90	Kaiser \$15 HMO***	Kaiser HDHP HMO	Sutter \$15 HMO****	Sutter HDHP HMO	WHA \$15 HMO****	WHA HDHP HMO	Monthly Cashback If Waiving Coverage
Employee Deduction Per Pay Period*/Year** Single	(\$234.50)/ (\$5,628.00)	(\$62.10)/ (\$1,490.40)	(\$128.07)/ (\$3,073.68)	\$0.00	(\$92.42)/ (\$2,218.08)	\$0.00	N/A
Employee Deduction Per Pay Period*/Year** Family	(\$598.63)/ (\$14,367.17)	(\$157.77)/ (\$3,786.48)	(\$327.91)/ (\$7,869.84)	\$0.00	(\$236.61)/ (\$5,678.64)	\$0.00	N/A

Tier A2 (Units 003, 006, 017, 019, 030 hired before 1/1/2007) Monthly Single and Family Subsidy: \$1,148.80		Kaiser \$15 HMO***	Kaiser HDHP HMO	Sutter \$15 HMO****	Sutter HDHP HMO	WHA \$15 HMO****	WHA HDHP HMO	Monthly Cashback If Waiving Coverage
Per Pay Period*/ Year** No	Cashback	\$(29.81)/ \$(715.44)	\$14.35/ \$344.40	\$0.00	\$72.56/ \$1,741.44	\$0.00	\$87.28/ \$2,094.72	\$894.52
	No Cashback	\$(29.81)/ \$(715.44)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Employee I Per Pay Peri Fam	iod*/Year**	(\$970.68)/ (\$23,296.32)	(\$529.82)/ (\$12,715.68)	(\$699.96)/ (\$16,799.04)	(\$370.60)/ (\$8,894.40)	(\$608.66)/ (\$14,607.84)	(\$330.05)/ (\$7,921.20)	N/A

Tier A1 (All Other Units hired before 1/1/2007) Monthly Single and Family Subsidy: \$826.90		Kaiser \$15 HMO***	Kaiser HDHP HMO	Sutter \$15 HMO****	Sutter HDHP HMO	WHA \$15 HMO****	WHA HDHP HMO	Monthly Cashback If Waiving Coverage
Employee Deduction Per Pay	Cashback	. (\$190.76)/ (\$4,578.24)	\$(18.36)/ \$(440.64)	(\$84.33)/ (\$2,023.92)	\$0.00	(\$48.68)/ (\$1,168.32)	\$0.00	\$535.00
Period*/ Year** Single	No Cashback							PSI \$150.00
Employee Per Pay Peri Fan	iod*/Year**	(\$1,131.63)/ (\$27,159.12)	(\$690.77)/ (\$16,578.48)	(\$860.91)/ (\$20,661.84)	(\$531.55)/ (\$12,757.20)	(\$769.61)/ (\$18,470.64)	(\$491.00)/ (\$11,784.00)	N/A

^{*}Employee Deduction Per Pay Period = (Monthly Premium – Monthly Subsidy)/2

^{**}Employee Deduction Per Year = Employee Deduction Per Pay Period x 24 Pay Periods

^{***} Kaiser HMO includes Kaiser vision coverage

^{****} Sutter and WHA HMOs include basic VSP vision coverage